further information
webcode: GW-R478
GEMÜ R478 Tugela
Motorized butterfly valve
Features
• High-performance butterfly valve with double-eccentric
construction in order to separate the disc directly from the
seat (gasket), thereby reducing friction and extending the

Other configurations available on request. Please check the availability with GEMÜ before ordering.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, double-eccentric, motorized,
long service life,
low friction thanks to direct separation of seat/disc,
continuous and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit and low-maintenance spindle seal,
readjustable
R478
2 DN Code
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
DN 200 200
DN 250 250
DN 300 300
DN 350 350
DN 400 400
DN 450 450
DN 500 500
DN 600 600
3 Body configuration Code
Flange-mounted design (lug),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
L
Double flange design (U section),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20
U
Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF API609 table B, EN 558
series 108, EN 558 series 109
W
4 Operating pressure Code
10 bar 2
16 bar 3
20 bar 4
25 bar 5
40 bar 6
5 Connection type Code
PN 10 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 108
2
PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 108
3
PN 25 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 20
5
PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 109
6
ANSI B16.5, Class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 108
D
5 Connection type Code
ANSI B16.5, Class 300,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
M
6 Body material Code
1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M 4
1.0619 / ASTM A216 WCB, CDP coated 20 µm,
for non-European countries,
1.0619 is not a material for pressure equipment
according to 2014/68/EU
5
7 Disc material Code
1.4408 / ASTM A351 CF8M A
8 Shaft material Code
1.4542 / ASTM 564 630
UNS S17400
6
1.4410 / ASTM A276 S32750 D
Note: -40 °C only possible with shaft material 1.4410
(Code D)
9 Shut-off seal material Code
TFM 1600 (FDA certification) T
10 Liner fixing Code
Loose liner L
11 Voltage/Frequency Code
24V AC/DC C5
120V 50Hz G2
120V 60Hz G3
380V 50Hz J2
230V 50Hz L2
230V 60Hz L3
400V 50Hz N2
480V 60Hz P3
85-240V AC/DC S5
24V-240V AC / DC
for model 20, 35, 55, 85, 140, 300
U5
440V 60 Hz V3
460V 60Hz W3
12 Control module Code
ON/OFF actuator A0
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
additional potential-free torque switches, Class A
(EN15714-2)
AB
Order data
GEMÜ R478www.gemu-group.com 9 / 28
12 Control module Code
ON/OFF actuator, positioner AUMATIC (AC 01.2),
fieldbus interface Profibus DP-V0,
Basic AUMA standard SQ (S2 15 minutes, actuator
class A/B),
TPC AA000-1A1-A000, TPA xxR100-0I1-000
ADP
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
Class A (EN15714-2)
AE
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
BSR battery pack (NC)
AE1
ON/OFF actuator, 2 additional potential-free limit
switches,
BSR battery pack (NO)
AE2
ON/OFF actuator, positioner AUMATIC (AC 01.2),
Basic AUMA standard SQ (S2 15 minutes, actuator
class A/B),
TPC A-1B1-1C1-A000, TPA xxR100-0I1-000

traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type R478 Butterfly valve, double-eccentric, motorized,
long service life,
low friction thanks to direct separation of seat/disc,
continuous and blow-out proof shaft,
with anti-static unit and low-maintenance spindle seal,
readjustable
2 DN 300 DN 300
3 Body configuration W Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF API609 table B, EN 558 series 108, EN
558 series 109
Butterfly valve with AUMA actuator
www.gemu-group.com10 / 28GEMÜ R478
Ordering option Code Description
4 Operating pressure 4 20 bar
5 Connection type 6 PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series
109
6 Body material 4 1.4408 / ASTM A351 / CF8M
7 Disc material A 1.4408 / ASTM A351 CF8M
8 Shaft material 6 1.4542 / ASTM 564 630
UNS S17400
9 Shut-off seal material T TFM 1600 (FDA certification)
10 Liner fixing L Loose liner
11 Voltage/Frequency G2 120V 50Hz
12 Control module A0 ON/OFF actuator
13 Actuator version AQ10L Actuator, motorized, operating time 32s, torque 600Nm,
AUMA, type SQ
Class A (EN15714-2), Open/Close control, 75° to 105°, continuously
adjustable,
flasher unit for travel indication, heating, mechanical position indic-
ator, KS,
layer thickness 0, 140mm, RAL7037, manual override, IP68
14 Type of design Without
15 Special version Without
16 CONEXO Without
Butterfly valve with AUMA actuator
GEMÜ R478www.gemu-group.com 11 / 28
www.gemu-group.com12 / 28GEMÜ R478
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and chemical properties
of the disc and seat material.
Temperature
Media temperature: -40 — 230 °C
Ambient temperature: -40 — 70 °C
Storage temperature: 5 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 40 bar
Note: Cannot be used as an end-of-line valve
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 10 mbar (abs) due to a leak rate at 10-3  [mbar l / sec]
These values apply to room temperature and air. The values may deviate for other media and other
temperatures.
Pressure/temperature
diagram:
0
10
20
30
40
50
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Pr
es

www.gemu-group.com14 / 28GEMÜ R478
Mechanical data
Torques: DN NPS Connection type code 1)
D, 2, 3 M, 5, 6
Maximum pressure differential [bar]
0.0 6.0 10.0 16.0 20.0 0.0 20.0 25.0 40.0 50.0
50 2″ 33.0 33.0 34.0 35.0 37.0 33.0 37.0 38.0 40.0 42.0
65 2½″ 43.0 44.0 45.0 46.0 50.0 43.0 50.0 52.0 57.0 60.0
80 3″ 54.0 56.0 57.0 58.0 64.0 54.0 64.0 67.0 74.0 79.0
100 4″ 68.0 71.0 72.0 74.0 84.0 68.0 84.0 88.0 99.0 107.0
125 5″ 90.0 94.0 96.0 100.0 115.0 90.0 115.0 121.0 139.0 151.0
150 6″ 114.0 120.0 123.0 128.0 149.0 123.0 158.0 167.0 193.0 211.0
200 8″ 181.0 192.0 200.0 211.0 258.0 202.0 280.0 299.0 358.0 397.0
250 10″ 250.0 268.0 280.0 297.0 372.0 287.0 409.0 439.0 530.0 591.0
300 12″ 357.0 387.0 408.0 438.0 567.0 393.0 603.0 655.0 813.0 918.0
350 14″ 559.0 607.0 640.0 688.0 721.0 699.0 861.0 901.0 1023.0 1104.0
400 16″ 950.0 1027.0 1079.0 1156.0 1207.0 1188.0 1445.0 1509.0 1701.0 1830.0
450 18″ 1420.0 1534.0 1611.0 1725.0 1802.0 1629.0 2011.0 2107.0 2394.0 2585.0
500 20″ 1967.0 2144.0 2262.0 2439.0 2557.0 2499.0 3089.0 3237.0 3679.0 3974.0
600 24″ 3324.0 3579.0 3748.0 4003.0 4173.0 3579.0 4429.0 4641.0 5278.0 5703.0
Torques in Nm
1) Connection type
Code 2: PN 10 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code 3: PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code 5: PN 25 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
Code 6: PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
Code D: ANSI B16.5, Class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code M: ANSI B16.5, Class 300, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
Technical data
GEMÜ R478www.gemu-group.com 15 / 28
Weight: Butterfly valve
DN NPS Connection type code 1)
D, 2, 3 M, 5, 6
50 2″ 3.2 3.2
65 2½″ 3.6 3.6
80 3″ 4.9 4.9
100 4″ 7.5 7.5
125 5″ 8.0 8.0
150 6″ 12.0 14.0
200 8″ 18.0 23.0
250 10″ 31.0 40.0
300 12″ 47.0 66.0
350 14″ 77.0 114.0
400 16″ 96.0 146.0
450 18″ 133.0 212.0
500 20″ 156.0 261.0
600 24″ 268.0 385.0
Weights in kg
1) Connection type
Code 2: PN 10 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code 3: PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code 5: PN 25 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
Code 6: PN 40 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
Code D: ANSI B16.5, Class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 108
Code M: ANSI B16.5, Class 300, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 109
Flow direction: Indicated by an arrow on the product
Technical data of actuator
Note: For technical data see manufacturer's original datasheets
Technical data of actuator
www.gemu-group.com16 / 28GEMÜ R478
Dimensions
Actuator flange
Flange PN10 (code 2), PN16 (code 3), CLASS 150 (code D)
□G□G
DN 350 - 600
E
øy
øz
øa
øb
øy
øa
□G
DN 50 - 300
DN NPS ISO 5211 øa øb E □G øy øz
50 2″ F05 50.0 - 15.0 11.0 4 x 7.0 -
65 2½″ F05/F07 70.0 50.0 15.0 11.0 4 x 9.5 4 x 7.0
80 3″ F05/F07 70.0 50.0 15.0 11.0 4 x 9.5 4 x 7.0
100 4″ F07 70.0 - 19.0 14.0 4 x 9.5 -
125 5″ F07 70.0 - 19.0 14.0 4 x 9.5 -
150 6″ F07/F10 102.0 70.0 19.0 14.0 4 x 12.0 4 x 9.5
200 8″ F10 102.0 - 22.0 17.0 4 x 12.0 -
250 10″ F10/F12 125.0 102.0 27.0 22.0 4 x 14.0 4 x 12.0
300 12″ F12/F14 140.0 125.0 32.0 27.0 4 x 18.0 4 x 14.0
350 14″ F14/F16 165.0 140.0 29.0 27.0 4 x 22.0 4 x 18.0
400 16″ F14/F16 165.0 140.0 38.0 36.0 4 x 22.0 4 x 18.0
450 18″ F14/F16 165.0 140.0 38.0 36.0 4 x 22.0 4 x 18.0
500 20″ F14/F16 165.0 140.0 48.0 46.0 4 x 22.0 4 x 18.0
600 24″ F16/F25 254.0 165.0 48.0 46.0 8 x 19.0 4 x 22.0
Dimensions in mm
Dimensions
GEMÜ R478www.gemu-group.com 17 / 28
Flange PN25 (code 5), PN40 (code 6), CLASS 300 (code M)
□G□G
DN 350 - 600
E
øy